HARYANA VIDHAN SABHA

Starred Questions

To be asked at a meeting of the Haryana Vidhan Sabha to be held on Thursday, the 19th March, 2015.

Shortage of Staff

*505. SH. ASEEM GOEL, M.L.A. :Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state :-
a) whether it is a fact that there is shortage of staff in the Municipal Corporation of Ambala;
b) whether it is also a fact that independent commissioner of the said corporation has also not been appointed; and
c) if the reply to above (a) and (b) is in affirmative the time by which the shortage of staff is likely to be met out and an independent commissioner is likely to be appointed ?
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